BOARD OF ALDERMEN - OCTOBER 17, 2022
NOTICE OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF EAST BERNARD, TEXAS
This Notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (VERNON’S TEXAS CODES ANN. GOV. CODE CH. 551). ‘The
City of East Bernard Board of Alderman will hold a Regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on the Monday, 17t of October, 2022, in the
Union Room, East Bernard City Hall, 704 Church St., East Bernard, Texas. An Open Meeting will be held concerning the
following subjects:

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENTS
At this time comments will be taken from the audience on Non-Agenda related topics.
NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN BY THE BOARD DURING PUBLIC COMMENTS

REPORTS
Mayor’s Report
Secretary's Report

r SAID BOARD WILL AT SAID HOUR AND ON SAID DATE DISCUSS, CONSIDER AND ACT UPON THE FOLLOWING:

1. Discuss and consider for approval the minutes of the September 19, 2022 Regular Meeting and September 28,
2022 Special Meeting.

2. Discuss and take any appropriate action on Drainage Study updates and Industrial Park Culvert project.

3. Discuss and award the bid for the Resolution 2022-003- Designation of 2023 Representative and Alternate-
Houston Galveston Area Council.

4. Discuss and consider for approval Ordinance 2022-007-Regualtion of Fireworks.
5. Discuss and consider for approval amendment to the Personnel Policy-Section 9.01

6. Discuss and take any appropriate action on bids to repair 2002 Dodge Ram 3500.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Board of Aldermen will announce it will go into Executive Session; necessary, pursuant to Section
551.072 of the Texas Government Code, to deliberate the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real
property. The Board of Aldermen may also announce it will go into Executive Session, if necessary to receive
advice from Legal Counsel regarding any other item on this agenda.

ADJOURN
Posted at 4'.00PM on the 14th day of October, 2022 by AUDO.%\! SceArce

BOARD OF ALDERMAN, EAST BERNARD, TEXAS

SELRETARY

City of East Bernard encourages compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in the conduct of all public meetings. To that end, persons
with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids such as an interpreter for a person who is hearing impaired are
requested to contact the City Secretary’s office at (979) 335-6558 as soon as the meeting is posted (72 hours before the meeting) or as practical so that
appropriate arrangements can be made. While it would be helpful to receive as much advance notice as possible, the City of East Bernard will make
every reasonable effort to accommodate any valid request regardless of when it is received. Braille is not available.



2021-22

Account 2021-22 2021-22 Budget
Number |Dept |Description Type Budget Budget Used Remaining
51101| 101|CURRENT YEAR PROPERTY TAXES IN $383,682.00 $392,404.28 -58,722.28
51103| 101|DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES IN $2,600.00 $8,263.87 -$5,663.87
51201 101|PENALTIES & INTEREST IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
51301| 101|CITY SALES & USE TAX IN $350,000.00| $399,048.35(: -549,048.35
51302 101|CITY SALES & USE TAX - RESTRICTED IN $70,000.00 $99,762.10 -$29,762.10
51401 101|FRANCHISE FEES IN $90,000.00 $86,860.96 $3,139.04
51451| 101|PLAT FEES IN $500.00 $3,639.50 -$3,139.50
51501| 101|LIQUOR TAXES IN '$2,500.00 $7,438.69 -54,938.69
51601| 101|OTHER TAXES IN $0.00 $865.31 -$865.31
52101| 101|SWIMMING POOL INCOME IN $20,000.00 $20,646.17 -$646.17
52102| 101|PARK INCOME IN $6,200.00 . $12,715.00 -$6,515.00
52103| 101|ANIMAL CONTROL INCOME IN $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
52104 101|SOLID WASTE INCOME IN $150,000.00 $164,628.12 -$14,628.12
52109 101|SWIMMING POOL - CONCESSIONS IN $2,500.00 $3,672.35 -$1,172.35
53101 101|COURT FINES IN $80,000.00  $125,270.68 -$45,270.68
53102| 101|COURT BONDS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
56101 101[CONTRIBUTIONS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
56201| 101|INTEREST INCOME IN $1,000.00 $4,210.07 -$3,210.07
56301 101|MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE IN $300.00 $60.04 $239.96
57010| 101|TCF 729032 FUNDS RECEIVED IN $18,252.00 $18,249.96 $2.04
57011| 101|CLFRF FUNDS RECEIVED IN $0.00( $291,304.22| -$291,304.22
57020 101|CDBG 729221 FUNDS RECEIVED IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
57030 101|TPW 50-000445 PARK REIMBURSEMENTS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
57040 101|TPW 54-000132 POOL REIMBURSEMENTS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
57050 101|SRTS 0913-09-04 - REIMBURSEMENTS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
57060{ 101|HOME PROGRAM 100552 REIMBURSEMENTS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
57070 101|CDBG 7214139 IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
57071 101|CDBG-DR 20-065-022-C079 INCOME IN $91,234.69 $85,339.59 $5,895.10
57072| 101|CDBG 7219120 IN $325,310.00|  $321,406.00 $3,904.00
57080 101|TCF 7217032 FUNDS RECEIVED IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL REVENUE $1,594,228.69( $2,045,785.26| -5451,556.57
ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
2021-22
Account 2021-22 2021-22 Budget
Number |Dept |Description Type Budget Budget Used Remaining

61101 101|SALARIES EX $58,300.00 $58,300.08 -$0.08
61105| 101|SALARIES - OVERTIME EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
61107| 101|SALARIES - HOURLY OVERTIME EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
61201 101|SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES EX $3,615.00 $3,614.60| $0.40
61203| 101|MEDICARE TAXES EX $846.00 $845.35 $0.65
61202 101|UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES EX $0.00 $142.07 -$142.07
61207 101|WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE EX $300.00 $273.88 $26.12
61209 101|GROUP INSURANCE EX $38,807.40 $33,661.15 $5,146.25




61211 101(RETIREMENT EX $12,000.00 $10,895.37 $1,104.63
62101| 101|MAYOR'S STIPEND EX $360.00 $360.00 $0.00
62102 101|ALDERMEN'S STIPEND EX $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
62501| 101|VEHICLE ALLOWANCE EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
63101| 101|OFFICE SUPPLIES EX $2,500.00 $3,610.60 -$1,110.60
63301| 101|SOFTWARE EX $24,000.00 $22,704.51 $1,295.49
63315| 101|OFFICE EQUIPMENT - NON-DEPRECIABLE EX $1,000.00 $1,131.68 -$131.68
64301| 101|OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE EX $0.00 $19.99 -$19.99
64351| 101|SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE EX $1,496.00 - ..$1,017.00 $479.00
64551| 101|CITY BEAUTIFICATION EX $1,246.00 $432.59 $813.41
64680| 101(INTERNET SERVICES EX $4,400.00 $4,580.01 -$180.01
64679| 101|TECHNOLOGY EX $1,894.00 $0.00 $1,894.00
64681 101|TELEPHONE EX $10,000.00 $6,512.71 $3,487.29
64701] 101[{RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT EX $3,000.00 $2,583.52 $416.48
64741| 101|RENTAL OF BUILDINGS EX $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00
64742| 101|BUILDING MAINTENANCE EX $30,608.00 $30,607.07 $0.93
64801| 101|INSURANCE - GENERAL LIABILITY EX $1,000.00 © $850.64 $149.36
64803| 101|INSURANCE - PUBLIC OFFICIALS EX $1,680.00 $1,569.96 $110.04
64805| 101|INSURANCE - AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
65101| 101|TRAVEL EXPENSE EX $9,000.00 $3,182.20 $5,817.80
65201| 101|TRAINING AND EDUCATION EXPENSE EX $1,500.00 $1,045.00 $455.00
65301| 101(DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS EX $2,000.00 $1,096.00 $904.00
65351| 101(POSTAGE - ADMIN EX $2,100.00 $2,286.20 -$186.20
65401| 101[{SUBSCRIPTIONS EX $250.00 $169.15 $80.85
65601| 101|ELECTION EXPENSES EX $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
65701 101|LEGAL SERVICE FEES EX $13,922.00 $6,344.00 $7,578.00
65711| 101|CAD COLLECTION FEES EX $6,620.00 $6,358.00 $262.00
65715| 101|CAD BUILDING NOTE EX $362.00 ' $362.00 $0.00
65741 101|ACCOUNTING FEES EX $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00
65751 101|PUBLIC NOTICE/ADVERTISING EXPENSE EX $2,000.00 $626.31 $1,373.69
65761 101|ENGINEERING SERVICES EX $20,000.00 $875.00 $19,125.00
65781| 101|EMS & FD CONTRACT SERVICES EX $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $0.00
65901 101|OTHER SERVICES EX $0.00 » $0.00 $0.00
65950| 101|MEETINGS & RECEPTIONS EX $588.01 $598.82 -$10.81
65951 101|SHORT-TERM DEBT PAYMENTS EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
65975| 101|APPRECIATION & CONDOLENCES EX $250.00 $63.84 $186.16
68501 101|ADMINISTRATION FUEL EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
68801 101|ADMIN VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69901 101|MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES EX $200.00 $189.20 $10.80
69951| 101|TCF 729032 FUNDS DISTRIBUTED EX $18,250.00 $18,249.96 $0.04
69953| 101|CDBG 729221 FUNDS DISTRIBUTED EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69955 101|TPW 50-000445 PARK EXPENSES EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69957| 101|TPW 54-000132 POOL EXPENSES EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69959 101[SRTS 0913-09-04 - EXPENSES EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69969 101|HOME Program #1001552 EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69961| 101|CDBG 7214139 EXPENSES EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
69952| 101|TCF 7217032 FUNDS-INDUSTRIAL PARK EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




69962| 101|CDBG-DR 20-065-022-C079 EX $91,234.49 $86,113.35 $5,121.14
69963| 101|CDBG 7219120 EXPENSES EX $331,388.00 $331,388.00 $0.00
69964 101|ARP-TX-21-032 EXPENSES EX $0.00 $14,880.00 -$14,880.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES $752,716.90 “‘5709,539.81 $43,177.09
COURT EXPENDITURES
2021-22
Account’ 2021-22 2021-22 Budget
Number |Dept |Description Type Budget Budget Used Remaining
61101 102|COURT SALARIES EX $45,823.00 $45,964.84 -$141.84
61201 102|SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES EX $2,842.00 $2,849.82 -$7.82
61203 102|MEDICARE TAXES EX $665.00 . $666.49 -$1.49
61207| 102|WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE EX $200.00 $186.94 $13.06
63301| 102|CLE COMPUTER SOFTWARE EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
63315 102|CLE EQUIPMENT EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64351 102|COURT SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE EX $6,425.00 $6,425.00 $0.00
65351 102|POSTAGE - MUNICIPAL COURT EX $3Q0.00 $60.22 $239.78
68004| 102[JURY SERVICE EX $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
68005 102|PROSECUTOR SERVICES EX $2,500.00 $2,437.25 $62.75
68007 102|COURT COLLECTION SERVICES EX $8,000.00 $7,241.31 $758.69
68201 102|COURT SUPPLIES EX $1,000.00 $993.32 $6.68
68602 102|COURT TRAINING EX $575.00 $300.00 $275.00
68009| 102|STATE CRIMINAL COSTS EX $30,000.00 \ $23,808.98 $6,191.02
TOTAL MUNICIPAL COURT $98,530.00 $90,934.17 $7,595.83
LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENDITURES
‘ 2021-22
Account 2021-22 2021-22 Budget
Number |Dept |Description Type Budget Budget Used Remaining
64207 102|INSURANCE-WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION EX $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
64805| 102|INSURANCE - AUTO LIBILITY EX $1,500.00 $965.26 $534.74
64807 102|INSURANCE - LAW ENFORCEMENT LIABILITY EX $1,500.00 $995.68 $504.32
64809| 102|INSURANCE - AUTO DAMAGE LIABILITY EX $2,000.00 $1,231.86/ . $768.14
68002 102|LAW ENFORCEMENT SALARIES EX $150,000.00 $149,121.05 $878.95
68003| 102(LAW ENFORCEMENT SALARIES - PART TIME EX $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
68101| 102(LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS EX $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
68203 102|LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES EX $500.00 $174.50 $325.50
68401| 102|JAIL SERVICES EX $500.00 $0.00 $500.00
68501 102({LAW ENFORCEMENT FUEL EX $11,000.00 $9,119.25 $1,880.75
68503| 102|LAW ENFORCEMENT CELL PHONES EX $1,000.00 $1,040.60 -$40.60
68505 102|LAW ENFORCEMENT MDT & SERVICE AGRMT EX $2,000.00 "$1,530.00 $470.00
68507 102|LAW ENFORCEMENT GPS TRACKING EX $500.00 $383.80 $116.20
68601| 102(LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING EX $500.00 $0.00 $500.00
68801 102|VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE EX $6,000.00 $4,459.10 $1,540.90
68803 102|{LAW ENFORCEMENT VEHICLES EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
68805| 102|LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT EX $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00




68901| 102|PROPERTY DAMAGE REIMBURSEMENT EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENDITURES $183,500.00 $1€9,021.10 $14,478.90
TOTAL COURT AND LAW ENFORCEMENT $282,030.00f $259,955.27| $282,030.00
PARK & RECREATION EXPENDITURES
2021-22
Account 2021-22 2021-22 Budget
Number |Dept |Description Type Budget Budget Used Remaining
61101| 103|P & R SALARIES EX $55,780.00 $60,143.08 -$4,363.08
61105 103|P & R SALARIES - OVERTIME EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
61201| 103|P & R SOCIAL SECURTY TAXES EX $3,459.00 $3,728.87 -$269.87
61203 103|P & R MEDICARE TAXES EX $809.00 $872.07 -$63.07
61207| 103|P & R WORKER'S COMP. INSURANCE EX $1,323.25 $1,323.25 $0.00
61210| 103|P&R PROPERTY INSURANCE EX $837.00 $836.92 $0.08
64425| 103(P & R LANDSCAPING EX $2,000.00 $1,076.74 $923.26
64430 103|P & R FURNITURE EX $510.00 $510.00 $0.00
64435| 103|P & R TRASH EX $12.00 $6.00 $6.00
64501| 103|P & R MAINTENANCE EX $26,000.00 $22,684.74 $3,315.26
64502| 103|MAJOR PROJECTS EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64680| 103|P & R POOL CONCESSIONS EX $2,000.00 $2,634.80 -$634.80
64681| 103|P & R TELEPHONE EX $1,000.00 $847.90 $152.10
64682| 103(P & R ELECTRICITY EX $13,000.00 $8,611.88 $4,388.12
64683| 103(P & R WATER EX $4,500.00 $6,765.24| " -$2,265.24
64684| 103(P & R SUPPLIES EX $2,500.00 $1,539.89 $960.11
64685 103|P & R CHEMICALS EX $11,000.00 $12,140.03 -$1,140.03
64686 103|P & R SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT EX $4,000.00 $3,800.90 $199.10
65201| 103(P & R TRAINING & EDUCATION EX $2,000.00 $1,955.00 $45.00
68101| 103|P&R UNIFORMS EX $267.50 $267.48 $0.02
TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION EXPENDITURES $130,997.75| +$129,744.79 $1,252.96
PUBLIC WORKS EXPENDITURES
2021-22
Account 2021-22 2021-22 Budget
Number [Dept |Description Type Budget Budget Used Remaining
61101| 104|PW SALARIES EX $70,000.00 $50,531.50 $19,468.50
61105 104|PW SALARIES-OVERTIME EX $1,500.00 $702.38 $797.62
61106 104|CERTIFICATE & STIPENED PAY EX $3,000.00 $2,550.00 $450.00
61201| 104|PW SOCIAL SECURITY EX $4,620.00 $3,334.60 $1,285.40
61203| 104(PW MEDICARE TAXES EX $1,081.00 $779.87 $301.13
61301| 104(SOLID WASTE SALES TAX EX $11,432.00 $10,206.42 $1,225.58
64805| 104|PW AUTO LIABILITY EX $600.00 $577.26(" $22.74
64806| 104|PW PROPERTY INSURANCE EX $363.00 $358.68 $4.32
61207| 104|PW WORKER'S COMP. INSURANCE EX $3,899.25 $3,537.41 $361.84
64401| 104|STREET MAINTENANCE EX $50,000.00 $54,284.03 -$4,284.03
64411 104|PW SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT EX $1,400.00 $1,355.76 $44.24




64425| 104|PW MOWING EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64435| 104|SOLID WASTE EXPENSE EX $115,000.00]  $129,243.06 -$14,243.06
64451| 104|STREET SIGN MAINTENANCE EX $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
64452| 104|STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64475| 104(PW CHEMICALS EX $2,500.00 $534.79 $1,965.21
64501| 104|PW DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE EX $105,000.00 $15,227.39 $89,772.61
64502| 104|MAJOR PROJECTS EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64511 104|ANIMAL CONTROL FEES EX $1,500.00 $502.82 $997.18
64551| 104(CITY BEAUTIFICATION EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
64682| 104(PW ELECTRICITY EX $20,000.00 $19,999.49 $0.51
64683| 104|(PW WATER EX $120.00 ©$81.00 $39.00
64684| 104(PW SUPPLIES EX $1,000.00 $741.17 $258.83
64761| 104[ENGINEERING SERVICES EX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
68101| 104(PW UNIFORMS EX $400.00 $412.45|" -$12.45
68501| 104(PW FUEL EX $10,000.00 $9,581.39 $418.61
68803| 104|PW VEHICLE MAINT & EQUIP EX $9,000.00 $3,765.45 $5,234.55
68805| 104(PW EQUIPMENT EX $15,000.00 $8,936.13 $6,063.87

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS EXPENDITURES $428,415.25|  $317,243.05 $111,172.20




9:32 AM City of East Bernard

1011322 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis September 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
Income
51101 - CURRENT YEAR PROPERTY TAXES
Deposit 09/06/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,198.88 1,198.88
Total 51101 - CURRENT YEAR PROPERTY TAXES 1,198.88 1,198.88
51103 - DELINQUET PROPERTY TAXES
Deposit 09/06/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 982.58 982.58
Total 51103 - DELINQUET PROPERTY TAXES 982.58 982.58
51301 - CITY SALES & USE TAX
Deposit 09/14/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 42,717.98 42,717.98
Total 51301 - CITY SALES & USE TAX 42,717.98 42,717.98
51302 - CITY SALES & USE TAX-RESTRICTED
Deposit 09/14/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 10,679.50 10,679.50
Total 51302 - CITY SALES & USE TAX-RESTRICTED 10,679.50 10,679.50
51401 - FRANCHISE FEES
Deposit 09/01/2022 centerpoint 11101 - Gener... 6,738.80 6,738.80
Deposit 09/06/2022 Compliance 11101 - Gener... 24.90 6,763.70
Deposit 09/09/2022 Comcast 11101 - Gener... 4.15 6,767.85
Deposit 09/30/2022 fy22-23 11101 - Gener... 6,738.80 13,506.65
Total 51401 - FRANCHISE FEES 13,506.65 13,506.65
51501 - LIQUOR TAXES
Deposit 09/16/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 712.86 712.86
Total 51501 - LIQUOR TAXES 712.86 712.86
52102 - PARK INCOME
Deposit 09/09/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 125.00 125.00
Total 52102 - PARK INCOME 125.00 125.00
52104 - SOLID WASTE INCOME
Deposit 09/01/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 492.24 492.24
Deposit 09/01/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 79.09 571.33
Deposit 09/02/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,029.39 1,600.72
Deposit 09/02/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 899.18 2,499.90
Deposit 09/06/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,216.51 3,716.41
Deposit 09/06/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 27.06 3,743.47
Deposit 09/07/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 753.62 4,497.09
Deposit 09/07/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 81.18 4,578.27
Deposit 09/08/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,314.35 5,892.62
Deposit 09/08/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 189.42 6,082.04
Deposit 09/09/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 635.03 6,717.07
Deposit 09/12/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,696.73 8,413.80
Deposit 09/12/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 50.88 8,464.68
Deposit 09/13/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 504.90 8,959.58
Deposit 09/13/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 103.19 9,072.77
Deposit 09/14/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 674.42 9,747.19
Deposit 09/14/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 53.93 9,801.12
Deposit 09/15/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,306.83 11,107.95
Deposit 09/15/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 108.24 11,216.19
Deposit 09/16/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 715.03 11,931.22
Deposit 09/16/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 211.43 12,142.65
Deposit 09/19/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 343.74 12,486.39
Deposit 09/20/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 288.30 12,774.69
Deposit 09/20/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 106.17 12,880.86
Deposit 09/21/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 584.14 13,465.00
Deposit 09/21/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 70.32 13,535.32
Deposit 09/22/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 72.04 13,607.36
Deposit 09/23/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 454.67 14,062.03
Deposit 09/23/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 77.44 14,139.47
Deposit 09/26/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 71.45 14,210.92
Deposit 09/28/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 594.39 14,805.31
Deposit 09/30/2022 Deposit 11101 - Gener... 129.54 14,934.85
Total 52104 - SOLID WASTE INCOME E 14,934.85 14,934.85
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9:32 AM City of East Bernard

10/13/22 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis September 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance

53101 - COURT FINES )
Deposit 09/01/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 279.00 279.00
Deposit 09/05/2022 Deposit 11121 - Munici... 110.00 389.00
Deposit 09/06/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 297.00 686.00
Deposit 09/08/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 288.00 974.00
Deposit 09/12/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 282.00 1,256.00
Deposit 09/13/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 281.00 1,537.00
Deposit 09/15/2022 Deposit 11121 - Munici... 1,523.50 3,060.50
Deposit 09/16/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 334.00 3,394.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 200.00 3,594.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 225.00 3,819.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 334.00 4,153.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 334.00 4,487.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 288.00 4,775.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 281.00 5,056.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 334.00 5,390.50
Deposit 09/19/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 220.00 5,610.50
Deposit 09/20/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 348.00 5,958.50
Deposit 09/21/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 306.00 6,264.50
Deposit 09/21/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 297.00 6,561.50
Deposit 09/23/2022 direct deposit 11121 - Munici... 209.30 6,770.80
Deposit 09/30/2022 Deposit 11121 - Munici... 1,664.00 8,434.80
Total 53101 - COURT FINES 8,434.80 8,434.80
56201 - INTEREST INCOME
Deposit 09/15/2022 Interest CLFRF FUND 235.05 235.05
Deposit 09/30/2022 Interest 11101 - Gener... 627.01 862.06
Total 56201 - INTEREST INCOME 862.06 862.06
56301 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
Deposit 09/09/2022 refund from 9... 11101 - Gener... 60.04 60.04
Total 56301 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 60.04 80.04
57010 - TCF 729032 FUNDS RECEIVED
Deposit 09/06/2022 Augustand S... 11101 - Gener... 3,041.66 3,041.66
Total 57010 - TCF 729032 FUNDS RECEIVED 3,041.66 3,041.66
57011 - CLFRF FUNDS RECEIVED
Deposit 09/26/2022 second paym... 11101 - Gener... 290,730.78 290,730.78
Total 57011 - CLFRF FUNDS RECEIVED 290,730.78 290,730.78

Total Income 387,987.64 387,987.64

Expense
61101 - SALARIES
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 2,208.34 2,208.34
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 220.83 2,429.17
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 2,321.80 4,750.97
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711  AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 107.37 4,858.34
Total 61101 - SALARIES 4,858.34 4,858.34
61101.2 - COURT SALARIES
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 370.95 370.95
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,562.00 1,932.95
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 1,932.95
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 1,932.95
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 370.95 2,303.90
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 825.38 3,129.28
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 26.63 3,155.91
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 710.00 3,865.91
Total 61101.2 - COURT SALARIES 3,865.91 3,865.91
61101.3 - P&R SALARIES
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,720.00 1,720.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 40.00 1,760.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 1,760.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 1,520.00 3,280.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 240.00 3,520.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 3,520.00
Total 61101.3 - P&R SALARIES 3,520.00 3,520.00
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61101.4 - PW SALARIES
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 1,479.00 1,479.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 0.00 1,479.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 17.00 1,496.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 50.00 1,546.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 25.00 1,571.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 25.00 1,596.00
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... 450.00 2,046.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 1,360.00 3,406.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 136.00 3,542.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 0.00 3,542.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 50.00 3,592.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 25.00 3,617.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 25.00 3,642.00
Total 61101.4 - PW SALARIES 3,642.00 3,642.00
61201 - SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
Liability Check 09/14/2022 UNITED STATEST...  20-1146105 11101 - Gener... 1,382.20 1,382.20
Liability Check 09/14/2022 UNITED STATES T...  20-1146105 11101 - Gener... 1,382.20 2,764.40
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 150.61 2,915.01
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Geher... -150.61 2,764.40
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -150.61 2,613.79
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 23.00 2,636.79
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -23.00 2,613.79
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -23.00 2,590.79
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 96.85 2,687.64
Paycheck 09/156/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... ' Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -96.85 2,590.79
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -96.85 2,493.94
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 97.40 2,591.34
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener-.. -97.40 2,493.94
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -97.40 2,396.54
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 110.67 2,507.21
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -110.67 2,396.54
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -110.67 2,285.87
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... 27.90 2,313.77
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... -27.90 2,285.87
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... -27.90 2,257.97
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 150.60 2,408.57
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711  AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -150.60 2,257.97
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -150.60 2,107.37
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 23.00 2,130.37
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -23.00 2,107.37
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -23.00 2,084.37
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 96.84 2,181.21
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -96.84 2,084.37
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -96.84 1,987.53
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 97.40 2,084.93
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -97.40 1,987.53
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -97.40 1,890.13
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARKA MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 110.67 2,000.80
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARKA MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -110.67 1,890.13
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -110.67 1,779.46
Total 61201 - SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 1,779.46 1,779.46
61203 - MEDICARE TAXES
Liability Check 09/14/2022 UNITED STATES T...  20-1146105 11101 - Gener... 323.26 323.26
Liability Check 09/14/2022 UNITED STATES T...  20-1146105 11101 - Gener... 323.26 646.52
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 646.52
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR... - Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 35.22 681.74
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -35.22 646.52
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -35.22 611.30
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 611.30
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 5.38 616.68
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -5.38 611.30
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1708 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -5.38 605.92
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 605.92
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 22.65 628.57
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -22.65 605.92
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -22.65 583.27
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 0.00 583.27
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 22.78 606.05
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -22.78 583.27
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -22.78 560.49
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 560.49
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 25.88 586.37
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -25.88 560.49
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -25.88 534.61
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Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... 0.00 534.61
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... 6.53 541.14
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... -6.53 534.61
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9200 TIBURCIO MENDEZ 11101 - Gener... -6.53 528.08
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 528.08
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 35.22 563.30
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711  AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -35.22 528.08
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -35.22 492.86
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 492.86
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 5.38 498.24
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -5.38 492.86
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1712 GLENN P RUSSELL Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -5.38 487.48
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 487.48
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 22.65 510.13
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -22.65 487.48
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -22.65 464.83
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 0.00 464.83
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 22.78 487.61
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -22.78 464.83
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... -22.78 . 442.05
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARKA MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 442.05
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARKA MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 25.89 467.94
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARKA MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -25.89 442.05
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARKA MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... -25.89 416.16
Total 61203 - MEDICARE TAXES 416.16 416.16
61209 - GROUP INSURANCE
Liability Check 09/27/2022 9211 TML HEALTH PEBERNAOQ 11101 - Gener... 2,535.60 2,535.60
Total 61209 - GROUP INSURANCE 2,535.60 2,535.60
61211 - RETIREMENT
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 145.75 145.75
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1709 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 93.72 239.47
Paycheck 09/15/2022 9199 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 89.76 329.23
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1710 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Geper... 105.60 434.83
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 145.75 580.58
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1713 HEIDIA VAN GOSS... Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 93.72 674.30
Paycheck 09/30/2022 9210 JOEL TORRES 11101 - Gener... 89.76 764.06
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1714 MARK A MORENO Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 105.60 869.66
Total 61211 - RETIREMENT 869.66 869.66
61301 - SOLID WASTE SALES TAX
Check 09/14/2022 STATE COMPTRO... 11101 - Gener... 980.55 980.55
Total 61301 - SOLID WASTE SALES TAX 980.55 980.55
62101 - MAYOR'S STIPEND
Check 09/27/2022 9220 MARVIN HOLUB 11101 - Gener... 360.00 360.00
Total 62101 - MAYOR'S STIPEND ' 360.00 360.00
62102 - ALDERMAN'S STIPEND
Check 09/27/2022 9221 DAVID TOMCHESS... 11101 - Gener... 300.00 300.00
Check 09/27/2022 9222 ERIC VIKTORIN 11101 - Gener... 300.00 600.00
Check 09/27/2022 9223 SHAWN FARRELL 11101 - Gener... 175.00 775.00
Check 09/27/2022 9224 RICHARD DOMEL, ... 11101 - Gener... 125.00 900.00
Check 09/27/2022 9225 ANDREW WEBSTER 11101 - Gener... 300.00 1,200.00
Check 09/27/2022 9226 JONATHON A. SZY... 11101 - Gener... 300.00 1,500.00
Total 62102 - ALDERMAN'S STIPEND 1,500.00 1,500.00
63101 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
Check 09/06/2022 9185 RVS SOFTWARE 6665 11101 - Gener... 186.67 186.67
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE  D39520 11101 - Gener... 9.96 196.63
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE  B199271 11101 - Gener... 24.90 221.53
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE  B199504 11101 - Gener... 12.99 234.52
Check 09/14/2022 9207 UNITED IMAGING 11101 - Gener... 496.74 731.26
Check 09/16/2022 DOLLAR GENERAL 11101 - Gener... 4.65 735.91
Check 09/27/2022 9213 CREATIVE IMPRES... 4347 11101 - Gener... 30.00 765.91
Total 63101 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 765.91 765.91
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63301 - SOFTWARE
Check 09/02/2022 OPENEDGE 11101 - Gener... 430.39 430.39
Check 09/12/2022 WASABI TECHNOL... 11101 - Gener... 6.39 436.78
Check 09/16/2022 INTUIT 11101 - Gener... 28.00 464.78
Check 09/30/2022 OPENEDGE 11101 - Gener... 337.27 802.05
Total 63301 - SOFTWARE 802.05 802.05
64401.4 - PW STREET MAINTENANCE
Check 09/08/2022 9198 NELSON CONSTR... 34251 11101 - Gener... 19,314.70 19,314.70
Check 09/30/2022 9229 NELSON CONSTR... 11101 - Gener... 19,314.70 38,629.40
Total 64401.4 - PW STREET MAINTENANCE 38,629.40 38,629.40
64435.4 - PW TRASH
Check 09/14/2022 9203 Texas Pride Disposal 10-9991007 6 11101 - Gener... 10,630.95 10,630.95
Total 64435.4 - PW TRASH 10,630.95 10,630.95
64475.4 - PW CHEMICALS
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE D40551 11101 - Gener... 101.94 101.94
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE D40574 11101 - Gener... 153.95 255.89
Total 64475.4 - PW CHEMICALS 255.89 255.89
64501.3 - P&R MAINTENANCE
Check 09/19/2022 AMAZON.COM 11101 - Gener... 66.99 66.99
Total 64501.3 - P&R MAINTENANCE 66.99 66.99
64501.4 - PW DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE
Check 09/14/2022 9204 SCHEIBE CONSUL...  218-2 11101 - Gener... 1,286.25 1,286.25
Check 09/30/2022 TRIPLE-S STEEL H... 11101 - Gener... 1,089.64 2,375.89
Total 64501.4 - PW DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE . 2,375.89 2,375.89
64511.4 - PW ANIMAL CONTROL FEES
Check 09/06/2022 9190 EAST BERNARD M... 41352 11101 - Gener... 36.89 36.89
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE B197832 11101 - Gener... 23.46 60.35
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE D40344 11101 - Gener... 2549 85.84
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE D40906 11101 - Gener... 8.99 94.83
Total 64511.4 - PW ANIMAL CONTROL FEES 94.83 94.83
64680 - INTERNET SERVICES
Check 09/02/2022 EBTX WIRELESS 11101 - Gener... 153.00 153.00
Check 09/22/2022 GODADDY 11101 - Gener... 178.83 331.83
Total 64680 - INTERNET SERVICES 331.83 331.83
64681 - TELEPHONE
Check 09/06/2022 9183 AT&T MOBILITY 11101 - Gener... 481.65 481.65
Check 09/06/2022 9184 DC COMMUINCATI...  08990023300... 11101 - Gener... 6.16 487.81
Check 09/06/2022 9195 FRONTIER 979-335-6558... 11101 - Gener... 162.07 649.88
Total 64681 - TELEPHONE 649,88 649.88
64681.3 - P&R TELEPHONE
Check 09/14/2022 9206 FRONTIER 979-335-6202... 11101 - Gener... 72.65 72.65
Total 64681.3 - P&R TELEPHONE 72.65 72.65
64682.3 - P&R ELECTRICITY
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 200 W Bernar... 11101 - Gener... 141.06 141.06
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 724 Clubside Dr 11101 - Gener... 417.39 558.45
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 200 W Bernar... 11101 - Gener... 11.29 569.74
Total 64682.3 - P&R ELECTRICITY 569.74 569.74
64682.4 - PW ELECTRICITY
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... CR 291 11101 - Gener... 19.27 19.27
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 11101 - Gener... 10.97 30.24
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 11101 - Gener... 3.10 33.34
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 11101 - Gener... 29.12 62.46
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 11101 - Gener... 37.70 100.16
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... 11101 - Gener... 371.45 471.61
Check 09/06/2022 9191 CONSTELLATION ... Streetlights 11101 - Gener... 2,627.67 3,099.28
Total 64682.4 - PW ELECTRICITY 3,099.28 3,099.28
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64683.3 - P&R WATER
Check 09/06/2022 9192 WHARTON CO. W... 895-Park Buil... 11101 - Gener... 25.00 25.00
Check 09/06/2022 9192 WHARTON CO. W... 896-Park Irrig... 11101 - Gener... 808.00 833.00
Check 09/06/2022 9192 WHARTON CO. W... 892-Pool Buil... 11101 - Gener... 37.50 870.50
Check 09/06/2022 9192 WHARTON CO. W... 270-Pool Wat... 11101 - Gener... 102.61 973.11
Total 64683.3 - P&R WATER 973.11 973.11
64684.3 - P&R SUPPLIES
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE  B197740 11101 - Gener... 19.99 19.99
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE  B198530 11101 - Gener... 26.98 46.97
Check 09/14/2022 9207 UNITED IMAGING 11101 - Gener... 15.81 62.78
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE  D40688 11101 - Gener... 4.99 67.77
Total 64684.3 - P&R SUPPLIES ' 67.77 67.77
64684.4 - PW SUPPLIES
Check 09/06/2022 9181 EB PARTS COMPA... 165581 11101 - Gener... 11.69 11.69
Check 09/06/2022 9194 VACEK HARDWARE  B198550 11101 - Gener... 19.99 31.68
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE  D40772 11101 - Gener... 12.99 44.67
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE  D40941 11101 - Gener... 25.99 70.66
Total 64684.4 - PW SUPPLIES 70.66 70.66
64701 - RENTAL EQUIPMENT
Check 09/06/2022 9193 DEWITT POTH&S... 13545 11101 - Gener... 41.59 41.59
Check 09/06/2022 9196 GREATAMERICA Fl...  015-1469859-... 11101 - Gener... 114.00 155.59
Check 09/14/2022 9208 AQUAFIT CHLORIN... EBPC77435 11101 - Gener... 135.00 290.59
Check 09/27/2022 9215 GREATAMERICA Fl...  015-1469859-... 11101 - Gener... 114.00 404.59
Total 64701 - RENTAL EQUIPMENT 404.59 404.59
64741 - RENTAL OF BUILDINGS
Check 09/01/2022 9171 PROSPERITY BANK  September 11101 - Gener... 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total 64741 - RENTAL OF BUILDINGS 2,000.00 2,000.00
65101 - TRAVEL EXPENSE
Check 09/06/2022 9188 MARVIN HOLUB August 11101 - Gener... 282.50 282.50
Total 65101 - TRAVEL EXPENSE 282.50 282.50
65351.2 - POSTAGE-MUNICIPAL COURT
Check 09/29/2022 U.S. POSTMASTER 11101 - Gener... 8.09 8.09
Total 65351.2 - POSTAGE-MUNICIPAL COURT 8.09 8.09
65701 - LEGAL SERVICE FEES
Check 09/27/2022 9217 OLSON & OLSON L...  12597/1258 11101 - Gener... 50.00 50.00
Total 65701 - LEGAL SERVICE FEES 50.00 50.00
65751 - PUBLIC NOTICE/ADVERTISING EXP
Check 09/14/2022 9205 WHARTON JOURN... 1098 11101 - Gener... 156.03 156.03
Total 65751 - PUBLIC NOTICE/ADVERTISING EXP 156.03 156.03
65781 - EMS & FD CONTRACT SERVICES
Check 09/27/2022 9218 EAST BERNARDE... 11101 - Gener... 10,000.00 10,000.00
Check 09/27/2022 9219 EAST BERNARD V... 11101 - Gener... 7,500.00 17,500.00
Total 65781 - EMS & FD CONTRACT SERVICES 17,500.00 17,500.00
66000 - Payroll Expenses '
Paycheck 09/15/2022 DD1707 AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 09/30/2022 DD1711  AUDREY L SCEAR...  Direct Deposit 11101 - Gener... 0.00 0.00
Total 66000 - Payroll Expenses 0.00 0.00
68002.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT SALARIES
Check 09/27/2022 9212 COUNTY OF WHA... Ezernack & Ti... 11101 - Gener... 228.63 228.63
Total 68002.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT SALARIES 228.63 228.63
68005.2 - PROSECUTOR SERVICES
Check ) 09/06/2022 9182 PAUL WEBB, P.C. East Bernard ... 11101 - Gener... 250.00 250.00
Total 68005.2 - PROSECUTOR SERVICES 250.00 250.00
68007.2 - COURT COLLECTION SERVICES
Check 09/14/2022 9202 GRAVES, HUMPHR...  August 2022 11101 - Gener... 625.50 625.50
Total 68007.2 - COURT COLLECTION SERVICES 625.50 625.50
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9:32 AM City of East Bernard

10113122 Profit & Loss Detail

Accrual Basis September 2022

Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
68101.3 - UNIFORMS
Check 09/06/2022 9186 CREATIVE IMPRES... 4291 11101 - Gener... 45.98 45.98
Check 09/27/2022 9227 VACEK HARDWARE  D40770 11101 - Gener... 10.00 58.98
Total 68101.3 - UNIFORMS 55.98 55.98
68203.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES
Check 09/14/2022 9207 UNITED IMAGING 2267 11101 - Gener... 110.30 110.30
Total 68203.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 110.30 110.30
68501.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT FUEL
Check 09/06/2022 9187 AGLAND FUEL 11101 - Gener... 0.00 0.00
Total 68501.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT FUEL 0.00 0.00
68501.4 - MAINTENANCE FUEL
Check 09/06/2022 9181 EB PARTS COMPA... 165101 11101 - Gener... 45.27 45.27
Check 09/06/2022 9187 AGLAND FUEL 20748 11101 - Gener... 93.40 138.67
Check 09/14/2022 9209 AGLAND FUEL 20782 11101 - Gener... 190.33 329.00
Total 68501.4 - MAINTENANCE FUEL 329.00 329.00
68503.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT CELL PHONES
Check 09/02/2022 ONSTAR 11101 - Gener... 15.05 15.05
Check 09/06/2022 9183 AT&T MOBILITY 287296829868 11101 - Genet... 60.00 75.05
Total 68503.2 - LAW ENFORCEMENT CELL PHONES 75.05 75.05
